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Community Calendar 2025

Check out our Fall/Winter brochure for fun
Halloween activities!

October

Saturday, December 13: Historical Museum Open House
10:00 AM - 1:00 PM City Hall Lower Level

December**Pre-registration required.
All dates are subject to change.

April

Saturday, April 26: Run for the Health of It 5K*
7:15 AM Red Oaks Nature Center

Tuesday, April 22: Native Plant & Garden Workshop
6:00 PM AAC Dining Room

Wednesday, April 2: Spring/Summer Registration Opens

Monday, April 14: Last day to sign up for Girls Softball

Saturday, April 5: Local Author Book Fair
10:00 AM - 3:00 PM MH Library

June
Saturday, June 7: Police Bike Rodeo
10:00 AM - 1:00 PM Civic Center Park

Sunday, June 29: Festival in the Park
6:00 PM - 10:30 PM Civic Center Park

Saturday, June 14: Juneteenth Celebration
12:00 - 6:00 PM Civic Center Park

Sunday, June 22: Arts & Pride
1:00 - 6:00 PM Civic Center Park Pav B

Saturday, June 14: Historical Museum Open House
10:00 AM - 1:00 PM City Hall Lower Level

Wednesday, June 18: Summer Kick Off
6:00 - 9:30 PM Civic Center Park

Saturday, June 21: City Wide Garage Sale
10:00 AM - 3:00 PM 

Friday, June 13: Teen Escape Room
5:00 - 7:00 PM MH Library

Thursday, August 21: Back to School Backpack Builder *
6:00 PM - 7:00 PM Civic Center Park Pav C

Friday, August 15: City Wide Golf Outing *
8:00 AM Sylvan Glen Golf Course

Wednesday, August 27: Dr. Smith
7:00 - 8:30 PM Civic Center Park Bandshell

August
Wednesday, August 13: Weekend Comeback
7:00 - 8:30 PM Civic Center Park Bandshell

Friday, August 15: Sensory Museum
4:30 - 6:00 PM MH Library

Tuesday, August 19: Teen Tuesday: Soccer Golf*
6:00 - 8:00 PM MH DPS

Wednesday, July 9: The Circle of Sound
7:00 - 8:30 PM Civic Center Park Bandshell

Wednesday, July 23: Five Lakes Metro Band
7:00 - 8:30 PM Civic Center Park Bandshell

July

Tuesday, July 22: Teen Tuesday: Bowling*
6:00 - 8:00 PM MH DPS

Thursday, July 31: Painting with a SPLAT!*
6:00 - 7:00 PM Civic Center Park Pav C

Saturday, September 13: Historical Museum Open House
10:00 AM - 1:00 PM City Hall Lower Level

Friday, September 5: Glow Golf *
6:00 PM - 11:00 PM Red Oaks Golf Course

Saturday, September 6: Trail Tunes
2:00 - 7:00 PM Civic Center Park

September

Thursday, September 18: Family Game Night*
6:00 - 7:30 PM AAC Dining Room

Monday, November 24: Holiday Tree Lighting
6:00 - 7:00 PM Civic Center Plaza

November
Tuesday, November 4: City General Election

May

May 5 - 9: Free Brush Chipping Week

Saturday, May 10: Spring Clean Up Day
8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 801 Ajax Dr

Sunday, May 25: Native Plant Sale
2:00 - 5:00 PM North side City Hall

Friday, May 16: Arts Prom*
6:30 - 11:30 PM Club Venetian Banquet Center

Saturday, May 17: Fling into Spring Food Truck Rally
1:00 - 3:00 PM Civic Center Park

Thursday, May 1: Last day to sign up for T-Ball

Wednesday, May 14: Baby Prom
11:00 AM - 12:00 PM MH Library

Tuesday, May 6: Lamphere Special Election
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